

Reference: FOI 0297

Request:

1) Please provide a full breakdown of the mayoral hospitality budget for the 12 months prior to the date on which this request is processed.

A full breakdown of catering costs totalling £1406.55 for the period requested is attached. Events expenditure is not included as it funded by external contributions and there is no net cost incurred by North Tyneside Council.

2) Please include: date of expenditure; nature of expenditure/associated event; amount of each individual expenditure.

See attachment

3) Please provide the information requested above in the form of a spreadsheet.

See attachment

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 07/11/2018 Page 1 of 1